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some sort of contact between the industry and the laboratories. That has al o already been done. T he laboratories at the na tional level arc trying to contact the associations of the industric and are trying to exchange views. They can take the problems from the indu tries and try to find solutions to the e problems in the laboratories. They can also transfer the new technology which is developed in the laboratories to the indu trie . This kind of information is given to the different kinds of laboratorie in different State ·. At their le vol also they are asked to be in contact with the indu trie and take the information and give the technology also.
This pr cess ha to b strengthened.
Whatever has been done has already been done. But as our demands are great, as our expectations are very high, we have to do always a little m re than what we have already done. In that respect, we would certainly try to do a little more than what has already been done, bccau e our cxpectatiop s are quite high.

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRl-MATI INDIRA GANDHI) : I think the Hon. Member's question is whether science pla1 .ning is integrated in the planning process. l myself made this comment at the CSIR meetings and I think this is important.

SHRI JNDRAJIT GUPTA : At least the public sector industries should be integrated with this. May be, the private sector people do not want this and they would prefer forei gn things.
But what about the pub1ic sector undertakings?

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI :
That is what we have taken up.

SHRl PRATAP BHANU SHARMA:
Government had set up a Council for Advancement of Rural Technology, known as CART. I would like to know from him whether it is a fact that CART ha identified the areas for the applied use of the technology developed by CSIR and, if so, the details thereof ?
What is the progress in implementation of rural te hnology there '?

SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL: CART
comes u nJer the Rural Development Depat tmcnt; it is not trictly under CSIR. There will be o-ordination and co-operation between the two. There arc certain technologies develop d by the CSIR, which can be u cd in rural areas-agro-based technologies, technology for tanning etc. I have with me the entire detai ls of th· amount of technology and tho number of them which have been introduced . But CART is not strictly under our deputment. It wilJ separately do it; we also do it.

Legislation to Apprehend Criminals/Anti·
Social Elem n ts Taking Refuge in

Places of Worship

+
lf:'.244. SHRI B.D. SINGH :

SHRI RASHEED MASOOD:

Will the Ministdr of HOME AF·
FAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to bring a 1 gislation t apprehend the suspected criminals/ anti-socia l elements who take refuge in place of worship after committing a crime or indulging in anti- ocial and sece sionist activities;

(b) if o, the decision, if any, taken by Government in this regard; and

(c) 1f not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINI T R OF HOME AFFA·
IRS (SHRl P.C. SETHI): (a) to (c)
U d r the law, a police officer having au th rity to arrest can enter "any place ' to 2pprchend and rrest a person su pcct'..:d of the commission of a crime.
"Plac ", as defined under Section 2(p) of the Code · of Crimin 1 procedure~
does not exclude a place of worship.
There is therefore no n cd to undertake fresh legislation for th purpose,

tSft' iffo ~)o f«~ : aft:.lf~:r ~lf,

lf?IT ~Qr?;lf ~ ~·~T ~ f~ ~flT rt. Cfcft.lA'

CfiT'i'i it' CflfT q oifGf PH ~ f'fl artt\nft
"

r.fi~1 q~ m f'C§cn ~r, ~ij"r.fit qr.fi~r GfT
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ij"Cf)clT I ~ q-Hf ~gCf ~ arefCfTU ctn' tflf~ ~I f~ ~ CfiT~ GfiT ff(tfi ~

¢Tn:-qT\ ;r.~r if~T ~ f~ tfJ-TTGT ~

!!~&n:T ~ f-.fifT-T'l~\if VTTUT ~~ ~ I

rf;jf'TCf ~ =t:fTtf1 fT-Tf~~cT ~ i 5 ¥T"{ CfiT

fu~T ~ JJ;Cfi Cfr.fCJoi.f lt Cf! ~T g : -

" Most of the ext nanists re. ponsible for the ki llings in Punj b have be n iden tifi d nd they c nti nue to take she I ter in the rel igiou place / '

# 1IQ +F?fT B° ~Fh T :q I ~(:T T ~ f cn
~m ~--:i'.f1n: ct:T ~ 'C9 n:~r ~rf rr er.,- if~
~ f":F fcrf~;:;; fl f.i 1 it ~~~Tcr fer.irr
\;fTtT 1 ~·n~ ~ !Tf if GTf"<:T B erl=f ~ 1

3l71"~ cr+rT+i er rr ~ ~\l"H ~~1 it" f~f11-
;:r~ !lfTUf ~~ ~ ' ~\ CftTT ~Cf

&if 1 ~ ~;;rr~~<:fr if ~f~ +:f' .,-~1
\ifT~rtT ar).,. cr~t q7: f~f+R"~\if CfiT

o:Hr~~ <=f Q:T f ct-:-~T \if TO:trT, <-TT Cf~T

ij'~cfiT~ ~'(9 f C{ !it"~ Uli T Cf,\ fG! wq ~c ~
\@ ~ ; irfc: ~.t I ii1 f ci f~;:.,- tfT.TT it- ~~
Cf~~ CfIT ~~~T<:f Cf~T f Cf.liT \ifT ·.r~r ~ ?

SHRI P.C. SETHI : As I have ~aid, under the Jaw there is no inhib.ition in going to these places. But , a · f· r as the Golden Temple i concerned, the Government has cxercil'>cd r strain t, keeping in view the ~cntimcnts of the Sikh community.

~t ift o ~to f~~ : ~BJ tr+r1 ~
~rqr Cfir ~tl'itc: ~ 31r-.r ~~~ tl"l11· ~

~rm cn-r CfiT~ «trite!' ;;~r ~ , lf~ ;sr1 ~
~fll~ ~ '1 ~T anar I ~~CfiT tj·:;rr l1~°'Rir
~ ~q C: 'i~ f GFl:fT ~ I

SHRI K. MAYATHEVAR : The olher religious communi t ie have no cntiments ? Th~ other Gods have no

sentiments ?

PROF. MAOHU DANDAVATE :
He i an ath ist.

SHRJ K. MAYATHEVAR: No, I am a strong believer in God.

THE PRIME Ml !STER (SHRl-MA TI INDIRA GANDHI): You may have other sentiments, if not on this subject. erybody' ntiments are of equal value and should be r spected. ~

But, as th Hon. Members know, there is a specially explosive situation in that particular area. Our major objective must be to calm people down and to sec that the violence and uspicions which have b n aroused are contained.
That has to be the first criterion.

~) ift 0 ~10 H:r~ : 3f'Oli~ \iff I
cf\TiT Gf Cf;)' \jf f 3f;:lf ij'lf~ifT~ ~ ~~

31~ ~ ~Cfi f;r~Cfi"Tf ~<if CfiT ~lf~l.TT ~ I

arm frr~CfiTft fl1?1R ~ q;m1T fi:fil.TT ~

fi:fi 3fFTPft 15 arir~- Cf Cfil ~ l!i:fi ~fu-,

~T ft \jf(~!n 3flJ:Cfij'~ ~~T :qr~ ~ I

( &fCfe{T'l) CfliTf cn- f'1~ GFT~T f i:rw~

fcr!lCfT~ i:fi"{CfT ~ fi:fi arri:; fG'i tf\jfTGf ~

\j.=f Cfif ~C:lfT ~ \JfT~T ~ 1 ~ fr.f'!lr.fTij'

en<~ ~ f Cfi ~~CfIT~ \R Cfil 5fli°CfllT'1 ~~

ii- ~lfi~ .,-~1 ~) \~r ~ arr~ arr~ f~ ~

lTT~ \jf f 7~ ~ 1 ~ij'for~ ~ Cf)~a ~ fCll

~liT7:T GTf~GT<=!f \jf~~T \JfTITtTT arr~ ~~­

'iF191 f;:;~nu ~ f~~7T~T9° ~ ~~ijf

fCfilfT ~ f€p <sfif~ ~ arr~rr- CTT '3'f CfiT
~~BH ~ . CT Cfi ~it' I if~ l;Cfi ir+~f 7 ~~lfT

Cf~T ~~ ;r~ ~ I CfliT ij'~Cf.T~ <fif 'iT~i;f
ii' li~ GTHf ~ afT~ ~U ~+dl';:a- it ij'\CJiT\

CflfT Cfipp1rf ~T CfiB- ;;rr -~r ~ ?

gr) ~Efil~ ~;i ~) : f;;~cn-T~T \if(?.t

~ \lfT~ err ~~~ ij'~T enT fcrfGd" ~ aih:
~7<fil7 CfiT '+ll fr.fft::<:T ~ 1 \if~t crcn­
f~'(Tr.fT~ ~ df ifFT Cf. T ~err~ ~; Cf~

ij'lfT:q'T\ - ~1 it' ~r arr 'CfiT ~ fen

'F~T~ ~~ 5TCJiT~ CJiT ~a\ifTCfi ~lfT'i

f ~lfT ~ l ~ij' ~cr;:a- ~ \Jf~T aifi f~ -
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CfiTf~lfT i:ti" af:q'TCf <FT ~11;; ~, \1l"af -\ifaf

R<:CFTU l{U~ CfiT 'ef af ;:rf~ +fU~

~CTT'i itt='*f \ift ~ l.fT l_!H ~ fll~T ~ a)

~~ ~n:-arr~ ttGrrar tn:CfiP : ~ cr~T ~
ftfl Fl"~GFrf~<il 911· IJ:·":r aw ~ tj-7~l11T

f~lfT \;l"T'1T ~Tf~ I ~f9i;; if~ ~c+rrrir~ur
n ~~ ~ fcF ~;;~ tl"l='!_uf tj°~alur CfIT

ffqR q«n .,-~1 ~ ~ 1 "f~t ~ 1 5

aPT~ Cfil ~;;~ "f-~ ~ \;fT~ Cfi"T UGfT~

~, it ~n~· tT~e:r u arqr<1 rrir;;r :qr~ar

~ ar)~ 11 T~ e:rrir z,, ieire:r 11~)~ir, anq~ '+ff,
f ~ ~ ·, ar1 if~ 'Sl ff Tf 7Cf cr.r '1fT\Z f cri ~

~r~ .., n:~"!Jft=r rr.1 cT~ ~ crrf~ tr~
\;ff ~~cilT ~r UCf.(lf ~ ~tr~T cT~T

\;"fT CT I .
'>lt<:f~ 'f~T~l.f : UT\:T ~l~tr ~·~il"T

CTT i?(" c:f T anqCf.T ~Cfct ~ I

'-'TT ~1 ~tir ifTlf~T : ~~+f ~rCfiT

fer.UT Cf>T '+IT 'i~T ~ ~fcrrr \ZCfi ~G lt"
Cfi~;;r :qr~ar ~ fer. f~~cr.rf7<iT ~ arqr~
Cf.T \1fTt!; q ;:~ trTq trT~ ~trCfiT Cfi;:~+f

fCfil.fT \;f"Tt!; f\;fU~ ~~ [T 9.T qfq ~CfT

~ ~tic f ifi<iT ~ 3TT cr~t ~¥ ~TCfi\

Q;u1 ifrGT ~lfTt=f fGlfT ~ I ~CfiT fi; ;:GT

'f1t trrq-urq ~r \ifTt!; 1 ~trT> f;:.:r~ ~11"

arc+rr a-irr\: ~, un:r ~r~u a-irr\: ~

~Uf.T CF~~ ~ f~q; I (O?fCf~ffl)

~~~ ~Teftf : q~~ t;Cfi Cf.T ~ 91"~

mf~1

( clfef Cflrf)

gft Gif o -g)o f~~ : ~err ~\:&lT

~ olfCf ~~T ~T cn1' \ifT'iT =t:r Tf~t!; I

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
Sir, we wrote to you a letter on that. a{i'lf~ ~m : arP1Cfir ~c"{ m
~r ~ 1 Cfi~ ~tT q~ fariiA"tr t!;~ef~\jf er

Cfii:rcr il' :q:qr Cfir ~r 1

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA­
BORTY : Since all the Members have agreed to discu s it in the Busine s Advisory Committee, you on behalf of the House, will appeal.. ..

(Interruptions)

RI

si..i1' '{1ijf~T~ ~)~~~ ~T~~T : \;ff

\ifc~T \ifT "{~ T ~ \3'tTCfil. ~TCfi'f ~ ~T CfiPf

'i~T ~~PTT I aflfT Cf~ \;f cqr cr~t ~r
~ \ifTt!; a-r ~tr=FI if P~ Cfil{ lf~~~T 'f~T

~RT :qrfQ:~ 1

SR't'lf~ q~m : 3fTtT er ~~ ~"U GTTCf

C1TWf I

~rt tr~rr err f<.r=trr{ ~, l:fa ~ ar1"{
if" ~tT trG•T ~T ~GfCfi t c=r) it arrqctft
~TISl"T CfiT ~q-t~ff\a Cfi~ ~iTT I lf Jfqf(i

Cfi ~iTT f t:fi ~llT~ Cfi~~ ~· ~ Cf ~T rr \;ff~ I

~f9i~ trr~-trrq iJi: ~.q-r~ if arrq tr~
<+ir oTCF tr+f~it f Cfi "TT ~a~~ ~ arrqtT il° lfT ~ t9 (tij"f CfT q ~ f Gf'f~ CfiT Uf lf~

f~~f cr ~q «r g°{ ~, ~tr~ f~{f. c+rr ~­

rt·~ ~'C9 (tij' arr~ llT \;f) ~l=qtm; ~T,

f\ifrrCfir fCfi m ij- Cfirt J:{"a·~~ ;; ~, ~tr

trif~lfT Cfi) ~~T ~ I \jff '+ft ~TCf fCfiffi
Cf.) ~:~ ~ar g, ~Cfi a-+t ~ ;;rir « ~~
u~· <Fi, \3"iCfiT ~ J:f" ~r ~ f~~ RCfiT~
~, m ~ ~ ifIB ar) '{ rr ~ ifRJU I

~ 3fTq'Cfif er q) ij- lfQ: ~TU ifTa Cfi~

"{~TR I

Pit stefl'm ~;sr m : it afT'iCfiT
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~\ it'R;:ft:tr «G"~<:fT cnT ~lfR ~« afT\
m 6TTiififtSfCf Cfi~T :tfT~CfT ~- fiifi f ;;~ -
CfiTf\trT ~ ~ij' GfHf cri) ~cfrCFn: er\

fti7.rr ~ fcti ~ ar~rn- er~ ~ trP:r

Grr<fit a:tR ~~iifi) i;t") ~r ~trit anqf~­

GA'·cr +ti'tf'~lf~ 'f \;f\ arr CIT ~ , \TIT<ti)

f~Cfl~ ~~ ~ fuo: ijlfn: ~ I

~tllfR i:r~)~ : q@ r.fTcr it~ Cfi~T

. ~ I fCF~T ~ncr cnT tr+rH:TFT ~)CIT ~

~'\\ fCfitrT iifHf CfiT tfi~~T GTHf Cfi\~ ~

~)CIT ~ I GfT ~llfCTFl Cfi\~T ~, ~T-~P~
arr~lfT ~f\a"tr ~ GTo Cfi"{ f .=t f ~:q er Cfi\ c?it, f~ ~ GfT:q" -Gf:tfTCf <ti\~, 'if T ·+fr GTTCf

ftfim CFr :tf~crr ~, er~ f~'fr~ ~ arr \
':I

~!lTT ~ fuo: lf~ ~TCf ~~11 ~) ~Tt:t I

~+r ~U ~T~'iT Cfi~lt I

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SW AMI
You should get award for this.

MR. SPEAKER : Thank you .

~) ~G ~ G : af'C<:f~ +rQ:T~<:r,
r\

ar~'T ~irr=t it~'T 11~T~lf ~ t1"~ITT11 f CfilfT

~ fiifi CfiT~ CfiT1_ff Q:trr ;;~r ~ f'11 ~f~~

~¢t \Jf1l~1 er\ ;; \jn ~Efi all\ f~f11 -
'i~tr CfiT l&~c: rr CfiT «* I {t~T \l:\ a- it
~Cfl~ q~r ~1·a r ~ f Cfi CfiT1_;; +r"t~~ ~,
~fcp-;; CfiT'i'i CfiT ~+:qmi:fe: cr.·<;r crn=ft

r\

~CfiT'~ +r)~~ '1 ~T ~ I Cf~T ~ CfiT~cft-
:g~lll'n1 +rw'Trn:r GfiT i CFe- '\jt=f" rr~'T ~ ?
Q:~ -~\a it CfiTf ~~rcr.'T ~iifi ~~
~n:orr~ ~r ~~ \~;r erir ~ lfT rr~r ~ ?
~ tr+r~cfT ~ f<f ~~Fl)T CfiT~ ~~Tefft

\jf(ffiif tr\CfiT\ ~ trHr rr~r ~ ar1 tr'V-li'T~ Cfi"T ~~CffCf)f ~ ~'11 :q-rf ~t:t I Gfif

Cfir=f'f cp) ~;-crffi"itc: Cfi\;r q-rer +r!lfhr~r
C'\

rr~ · ~ ~) cr~2.1~1lfrr CfiT rKGft~T\3'rf artM-
arrq Q:T ir11r· · · ( oit?fcn;:r)

~tllfff ~)q?J : ~~ CfT ~3TT 3TT'1~
fq-:qf\, 3fiif ij'CJT~ CflfT ~ ?

Sf) o 'f, qO\S ~~ : ~Cini lf~ ~ f Cfi

CflfT rr~ if CJ;:f~c ~r~~ ? ( ~CJ'TA)

P;f\' TI'ffq '"!G : if if~ ~'t!i'fT :tfT~ITT
~ fcp- f<=r~ Cfi T\T ~TGTT ~ Cfi~~ it" CflfT f\:r~\TCJT~T CfIT '1T+r t:ttfio 3f~o 3fn.o

it G"\if ~r ? 3Tif\ ~r, er) \3"'1Cfit ttlfT

fif7:tfCif"{ rr~r f CfilfT I \;f~ ~ f G"F~T it arrlJ; ~ ? ~U<li"T ct~r Cfi;f~ ~ f Cfi ~

Cf~T ~~T f lf71'.fCfT"{ f et1lfT i3f"T \~T ~, Cflff

tr\Cflf \ ~CfTt:t1fT ?

?;ft ST ~T~ ~;:sr m;) : Gf~ t ~
f~\TCJT~r nT UCJT~ ~I \3';;~ f~T'll

:tff\ O:Cfio i31°f~O arn:o GGf ~I ~f'fi'f

~m·~ur fp.:rf er rr~ ~ f <fi ~ ~~'fFrcr
Rcrm it ~3- 90: ~· · ·(O?f~~T'l)

53.lt Tittq it~ if : \3'~~ ~T~ ~ f G" ~
('\

it arr~, ~f~ \3''1crT f;r~CfCIT\ rr~r

f OfilfT if lfT I ~ ~~rnJ=t it rr@ ~ I

~;;~T .;p:r {ffio 3fT{o 3ff\o it ~~
SllT, \3'11crr Cfm f;i-~qcrr\ .,-~1 f Cfitrr n-11r,

lf~ it ~'t9Tf T =tfHFrT ~ · .. ( o~Cf~R)

~ Sf!fim :t{;:tr ~r : ~vrlrzrtur
ff ~f cr lf ~ ~ f cr \TIT «1111 f if \'faT\ rr@

f91~ GfT ~ ar'\\ · · · ( O?fq?:fA)

~ TITR iR\'q : <flfT rr~r f~ \jff r\

~ .. ·( ~~) • .. ~~Trlf~uT f~efc; ~ I

f~~ffi" it anQ," ~, ~~G:T~ it '1~T ~ 1

fG"~T it arn~, \3'~ ;rr({ fif\tfaT\ CflfT

.,-~') f Cfi~ ifO: ? .. · ( O?fCfcrA)

ssO- iAT ~"" -~ : ~err;; +r.=?Jr

\if1' anq- ~er ctll'T ~ ? q~ ~ w
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~ititc CfiT \iftf T;f ft{'fT q'T '· 3Tif CflfT rr ff \ifcrr;r an er ~ ~~ · 1 6fl'1CFT

~~~p: ~ fllfT ;;~1 ~;;Cfir f iI~'la-T
~l.fT I f~~ ~ 3THf\T fut:t f~~ ~~ ~
an~ 3l'P1ctrT rfTCfi Eli' ;;1~ 3fTCf1~ ~~ l'ft:t1

~f~ ancr;r ~ '1"{ ~Cfmrr '1Q.T fu<:rr

· "(oZict~)·. 'lf~ Of'FT ~fTlfTUTT ~

tfm'T~ I · · · ( OQ'~~l;:r)

'lr 1'.'~lct im<r : f~c;~r it a:rrct", erirr
"

~n:q:a-r"{ :;~'T fer. ~ rrt:t ? Cf'l"T ~Cfi ~
~« ~~Cf T 7: 9->T if~ ~~~ ~T ? ...

(~~R)

,,ft ~m tf;Sf ~ot : AA Cfi~T ~T,

CFT;;rr it ~«CFT ~ F.FT(;fc rr~r ~ I fl ~fa-
"

arr~ f~Cfilc~·. ·(otfq ~t;:r)

DR. SUBRAMANY AM SW AMY :
After this appeal, why are you allowing this supplementary ?

'lt i:RT r~ ifT~t : TTt~irf cr \ifT
~ ftrCRJT tfi"T ¢rte: ;;;.,-r ~ft, ~~fuQ;

arCf\'IT~lfl CfiT fif~q:(; J ~ rr~r fq;-<:rr iTlfT---
lf~ lf"{T 3TT~1·q ~ 1 · .. ( Q?tq~.n;:r)

,....ft 'l<tll~ ~;1 ~ot : f~~fcr f~~tfiT­
ecti '1 ~~ \if'T~, ~B"fut:t ~« ~Pl~ lf
tf"{C'tiT~ ~t:q-~i:r~ 'ii~ restraint Cfi'T

\1'1lfJiT tfi""{ ~~ ~ I ~~Cfi'T lf~ lf~~if

rr~r ~ ftfi" f f.:fiB"f ~Ttf ~~if CfiT ~r ~c:
~T ~ ~ 1 arr f€f~ · · · ( oifq"tT;;)

~l 1'.'~)(f 1'~ Ci : ~ij'~lfr~ r cFT
;:pn\if rr~r q~~ ~'T \ifT T~ ~- • · ( O'll'Cf­

~r;;)

~~~ ~)crq : arrr~r CF~!f:q;; _

~ lfiT~ ~Pf 5f ~ft I

(cf.fCff-llf:f)

~t-lr~ ~)iftl : Cfi" f~~T, ~'lfi'f-

1 ul° ~ I

Mechanical Seal Industry

+
*247. SHRJ E. BALANANDAN:

SHRI SUNIL MAITRA:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether the mechanical seal industry i entirely in small and medium ector;

(b) if so. whether Government have any intention to invite big industry to come into the picture sooner or later;
and

(c) if so, the reasons for that ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI NARAYAN DATT TIWARI):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) No , Sir. However, specific propo als if received in the matter are considered by Government on merits.

SHRI E. BALANANDAN: In the answer given by the Mini ter, it says :

''(b) & (c) No, Sir. However, specific proposals if received in tho matter arc considered by Govern·
mcnt on merits. "

Sir, this mechanical seal industry is a high technology and high precision industry . Now, it is in the small scale aad medium sectors. Today the industry is u ing the capacity of only 40% and the rest of the 60 % is lying idle. Now, may I know from the Hon. Minister whether M/s. B.D.K. Engineers Private Ltd ., Hubli, Karnat, ka bas submitted an application tQ the Government on

